Version 2 (September 01, 2020)
Download it at / Téléchargez-le à
1RosenbeRg centRifugal fans with fRee Running impelleR / VentilateuRs centRifuges aVec Roue libRe RosenbeRg
Safety and Warranty                               2-3

4 RosenbeRg centRifugal fans with fRee Running impelleR / VentilateuRs centRifuges aVec Roue libRe RosenbeRg
type Code / Code de type
Type of current / Type de courant
D = Three phase / triphasé
Design / Conception
KN = Free running impeller with NEMA motor or IEC
standard motor / roue libre avec moteur NEMA ou mo-
teur standard IEC
Type of construction/ Type de construction
M =  Fan module / module de ventilation
B = Fan module with mounting stand / Module de venti-
lation avec support de montage
Impeller diameter (mm) / Diamètre de la roue (mm)
280, 315, 355, 400, 450, 500, 560, 630, 710
Number of poles / Nombre de pôles
2 = 2, 4 = 4, 6 = 6
Cable outlet / Sortie de câble
K = Terminal box / boîte à bornes
Type of impeller  / Type de roue
B= (backward curved) high efficiency impeller with
diffusor (made of aluminium)  / roue à haut rendement
(incurvée vers l’arrière) avec diffuseur (en aluminium)
Impeller width in mm / Largeur de la roue en mm
Motor design / Conception du moteur
IEC standard motor / Moteur standard IEC
A = B3
B = B5
Motor size / Moteur taille
IEC standard motor / Moteur standard IEC
08=080
09 = 090
10 = 100
11 = 112
13 = 132
16 = 160
Consecutive no. / Numéro consécutif
NEMA Premium Efficiency (PE) motor /
Moteur NEMA Premium Efficiency (PE)
N = NEMA PE motor /  moteur PE NEMA
NEMA Premium Efficiency (PE) motor /
Moteur NEMA Premium Efficiency (PE)
56, 143, 145, 182, 184, 213, 215, 254, 256, 284
D  KN  M  355-2  K  B. 100. B10-001
B
5RosenbeRg centRifugal fans with fRee Running impelleR / VentilateuRs centRifuges aVec Roue libRe RosenbeRg
teChniCal deSCription / deSCription teChnique
Features and Construction
The Rosenberg Centrifugal Fans with free running im-
peller of the range DKN_ were designed for installa-
tion in appliances such as air-handling-units, hygienic-
and clean room filter units as well as for Air make-up
units. During the development of this unit with back-
ward-curved impeller without scroll casing, special
attention was paid to optimize the efficiency over a
wide characteristic curve having at the same time high
performance and an optimum sound power level. The
fans are suitable to handle air and other non-aggres-
sive gases or fumes. The motors are available with
latest three phase IEC standard motors or standard
NEMA Premium Efficiency motor. Moreover, different
features depending on the application such as explo-
sion proof or for hazardous locations etc. are available.